# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.		01/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lake Region Manufacturing, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Lake Region Medical	
Street Address:	340 Lake Hazeltine Drive	
City:	Chaska	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55318	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2693303	TAXI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)258-7138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-255-4440
Email: lrector@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek, S.C.

Address Line 1: 33 E Main St Address Line 2: Ste 300

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-4655

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LRM-34391
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Rector
Signature:	/Leslie Rector/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0163

900100869

Date:	03/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0164

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., 401 N. Lake Street, Neenah, WI 54956 ("Assignor"), is the owner and registrant of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2693303 and Canadian Registration No. 598856 for TAXI ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Lake Region Manufacturing, Inc., d/b/a/Lake Region Medical, 340 Lake Hazeltine Drive, Chaska, MN 55318 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all goodwill connected therewith.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, any applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill connected therewith. This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.

Ву:

Name: John Amat

Title:

**RECORDED: 03/06/2008** 

VP-Health Care

Sales and Marketing

LAKE REGION MANUFACTURING, INC.

rivaille.

Joe Fleischh

Title:

(80

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0165